COM Express™                                                  PCOM-C60B ZR4 User Manual
Copyright ©  PORTWELL                                    PCOM-C60B 1
COM Express™
PCOM-C60B ZR4
User manual
Revision 1.0
COM Express™                                                  PCOM-C60B ZR4 User Manual
Copyright ©  PORTWELL                                    PCOM-C60B 2

COM Express™                                                  PCOM-C60B ZR4 User Manual
Copyright ©  PORTWELL                                    PCOM-C60B 44
10 Ordering Guide
Model name P/N Status
PCOM-C60B AB1-3G22Z Available
Table 42 Ordering Guide
COM Express™                                                  PCOM-C60B ZR4 User Manual
Copyright ©  PORTWELL                                    PCOM-C60B 45
11 Pin out Tables
J45/J44: COM Express connector AB/CD
PIN Signal Name PIN Signal Name PIN Signal Name PIN Signal Name
A1 GND B1 GND C1 GND D1 GND
A2 LAN_MDI3N B2 LAN_LED_ACT# C2 GND D2 GND
A3 LAN_MDI3P B3 LPC_FRAME# C3 USB_SSRXN_P0 D3 USB_SSTXN_P0
A4 LAN_LED_100# B4 LAD0 C4 USB_SSRXP_P0 D4 USB_SSTXP_P0
A5 LAN_LED_1000# B5 LAD1 C5 GND D5 GND
A6 LAN_MDI2N B6 LAD2 C6 USB_SSRXN_P1 D6 USB_SSTXN_P1
A7 LAN_MDI2P B7 LAD3 C7 USB_SSRXP_P1 D7 USB_SSTXP_P1
A8 LAN_LINK# B8 LPC_DRQ0# C8 GND D8 GND
A9 LAN_MDI1N B9 LPC_DRQ1# C9 USB_SSRXN_P2 D9 USB_SSTXN_P2
A10 LAN_MDI1P B10 33M_REF_CLK C10 USB_SSRXP_P2 D10 USB_SSTXP_P2
A11 GND B11 GND C11 GND D11 GND
A12 LAN_MDI0N B12 PM_PWRBTN# C12 USB_SSRXN_P3 D12 USB_SSTXN_P3
A13 LAN_MDI0P B13 SMB_CLK C13 USB_SSRXP_P3 D13 USB_SSTXP_P3
A14 VCT_LAN B14 SMB_DAT C14 GND D14 GND
J45 & J44
COM Express™                                                  PCOM-C60B ZR4 User Manual
Copyright ©  PORTWELL                                    PCOM-C60B 46
A15 SLP_S3# B15 SMB_ALERT_N C15 NC D15 AUX_DDC_P_1
A16 SATA0_TX_P B16 SATA1_TX_P C16 NC D16 AUX_DDC_N_1
A17 SATA0_TX_N B17 SATA1_TX_N C17 NC D17 NC
A18 SLP_S4# B18 PM_SUS_STAT# C18 NC D18 NC
A19 SATA0_RX_P B19 SATA1_RX_P C19 PCIE_RXP6 D19 PCIE_TXP6
A20 SATA0_RX_N B20 SATA1_RX_N C20 PCIE_RXN6 D20 PCIE_TXN6
A21 GND B21 GND C21 GND D21 GND
A22 SATA2_TX_P B22 SATA3_TX_P C22 PCIE_RXP7 D22 PCIE_TXP7
A23 SATA2_TX_N B23 SATA3_TX_N C23 PCIE_RXN7 D23 PCIE_TXN7
A24 SLP_S5# B24 N8649863 C24 HPD1 D24 NC
A25 SATA2_RX_P B25 SATA3_RX_P C25 NC D25 NC
A26 SATA2_RX_N B26 SATA3_RX_N C26 NC D26 DDI1_LANE0+
A27 BATLOW# B27 WDTO C27 NC D27 DDI1_LANE0-
A28 SATA_ACK# B28 N8649827 C28 NC D28 NC
A29 ACZ_SYNC B29 N8649815 C29 NC D29 DDI1_LANE1+
A30 ACZ_RST# B30 ACZ_SDIN C30 NC D30 DDI1_LANE1-
A31 GND B31 GND C31 GND D31 GND
A32 ACZ_BITCLK B32 SPKR C32 AUX_DDC_P_2 D32 DDI1_LANE2+
A33 ACZ_SDOUT B33 I2C_CLK C33 AUX_DDC_N_2 D33 DDI1_LANE2-
A34 BIOS_DIS0# B34 I2C_DATA C34 DP_AUX_2 D34 DP_AUX_1
A35 THRMTRIP# B35 THRM# C35 NC D35 NC
A36 USB_DN6 B36 USB_DN7 C36 AUX_DDC_P_3 D36 DDI1_LANE3+
A37 USB_DP6 B37 USB_DP7 C37 AUX_DDC_N_3 D37 DDI1_LANE3-
A38 USB_OC#_6_7 B38 USB_OC#_4_5 C38 DP_AUX_3 D38 NC
A39 USB_DN4 B39 USB_DN5 C39 DDI3_LANE0+ D39 DDI2_LANE0+
COM Express™                                                  PCOM-C60B ZR4 User Manual
Copyright ©  PORTWELL                                    PCOM-C60B 47
A40 USB_DP4 B40 USB_DP5 C40 DDI3_LANE0- D40 DDI2_LANE0-
A41 GND B41 GND C41 GND D41 GND
A42 USB_DN2 B42 USB_DN3 C42 DDI3_LANE1+ D42 DDI2_LANE1+
A43 USB_DP2 B43 USB_DP3 C43 DDI3_LANE1- D43 DDI2_LANE1-
A44 USB_OC#_2_3 B44 USB_OC#_0_1 C44 HPD3 D44 HPD2
A45 USB_DN0 B45 USB_DN1 C45 NC D45 NC
A46 USB_DP0 B46 USB_DP1 C46 DDI3_LANE2+ D46 DDI2_LANE2+
A47 RTC_BAT B47 N8657193 C47 DDI3_LANE2- D47 DDI2_LANE2-
A48 N8645016 B48 USB_HOST C48 NC D48 NC